

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3111 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3111 of 2025**

=====

SHAVAKSHA KAVASJI DORDI & ORS.

Versus

KUSHROO SHAVAKSHA DORDI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAXIT J DHOLAKIA(3709) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
NOTICE THROUGH RPAD NOT RECEIVED BACK for the Defendant(s)
No. 2
NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Defendant(s) No. 2
VIDIT S SHARMA(7365) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 16/02/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Stand over to 07.04.2026. Interim relief, if any,
granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RIYA VISHWAKARMA