

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3111 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3111 of 2025

=====

SHAVAKSHA KAVASJI DORDI & ORS.

Versus

KUSHROO SHAVAKSHA DORDI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAXIT J DHOLAKIA(3709) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD NOT RECEIVED BACK for the Defendant(s) No.

2

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Defendant(s) No. 2

VIDIT S SHARMA(7365) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Heard learned advocate Mr. Raxit J. Dholakia for the
appellants and learned Senior Advocate Mr. Percy Kavina for the
respondent.

Stand over to 27th April, 2026.

Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Percy Kavina submitted that

the statement made by him upon instructions on 02.09.2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)