

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3111 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3111 of 2025**

=====

SHAVAKSHA KAVASJI DORDI & ORS.

Versus

KUSHROO SHAVAKSHA DORDI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAXIT J DHOLAKIA(3709) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD NOT RECEIVED BACK for the Defendant(s) No.

2

VIDIT S SHARMA(7365) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 20/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Having regard to the facts of the case and status of the parties, the matter is referred to the mediation centre annexed with the High Court of Gujarat.

The statement made at the time of passing the order dated 02.09.2025 by the respondent to be continued till the next date i.e. 06.11.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

PARMAR KRISH